# OP \$90.00 3424720

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZB, N.A. DBA ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK		07/16/2018	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synoptek, LLC
Street Address:	One Market Street
Internal Address:	Speed Tower, Ste 3600
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3424720	SYNOPTEK
Registration Number:	3897288	PAY PER CLOUD
Registration Number:	3897409	GOT CLOUD?

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012175-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Release 2 - Zions Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 2 - Zions Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0116

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of July 16, 2018, is made by **ZB**, **N.A.**, dba Zions First National Bank, a national banking association, individually and as Administrative Agent, Issuing Bank, Swingline Lender and Lender, with an office located at 1 South Main Street, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (the "Assignee"). The Assignee hereby releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral") of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, the "Assignment Document"), by and between **SYNOPTEK**, **LLC**, a California limited liability company, with an office located at One Market Street, Speer Tower, Ste 3600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee.

The Assignment Document was recorded on October 30, 2015, at Reel 5656, Frame 0755 of the trademark records of the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office. The Assignee hereby terminates and releases, and grants and conveys to the Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

ZB, N.A. DBA ZIONS FIRST

NATIONAL BANK

Name: Title:

e: Pas McGEE

# Schedule A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Owner	Trademark Registration No.	Trademark Name
Synoptek, LLC	3,424,720	Synoptek
Synoptek, LLC	3,897,288	Pay Per Cloud
Synoptek, LLC	3,897,409	got cloud?

WEST\282215200.2

**RECORDED: 10/16/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0118